HQ J&K Police, Srinagar.

No Pers-T-34-2024 (i)- 28147\_54

Dt 22 Oct 24

ORDER NO. 2937 of 24

In the interest of administration, the below mentioned police personnel are hereby transferred from CTC Lethpora to Armed Zone (AWP), with immediate effect :-

S.No	Rank	Name	PID No.
1.	НС	Ab Latief Khan	ARP921349
2.	HC	Bilal Ahmad Ganai	ARP975652
3.	HC	Muzaffar Ahmad	ARP997628
4.	HC	Mohammad Ramzan	ARP991568
5.	HC	Gh Nabi Ganie	ARP971764

They shall be relieved forthwith. ii.

iii. This has the approval of DGP J&K.

Virinder Singh Manhas

For DG-P

CC

ADG Armed Police

- 2. Principal CTC Lethpora. This has reference to the It No. CTC-L/CS-10/2024/16 dt 16 October 24
- 3. Commandants IR 13, 18, 19, 20 Bns
- 4. Commandant JKAP 6 Bn
- 5. SO MLPA/DA DATA PHQ

HQ J&K POLICE, SRINAGAR.

No:Pers-T-401-2023- 28175 - 78

Dt. 22 Oct 24

ORDERNo 2943. of 24

Insp Masroor Ahmad PID No EXK109445, who joined PHQ on 27 Sep 24 upon his repatriation from FSL J&K, is hereby adjusted in Crime Branch for further duties.

II, He is relieved on \_\_\_\_\_ Oct 24 A.N.

III, This issues with the approval of DG-P.

Virinder Singh Manhas AIG-P

For DG-P

CC:

- 1. IG Crime.
- 2. Dy Director FSL Srinagar. This is in reference to FSL J&K order issued under endorsement No. FSL/Sgr/Estt/Rel- order/2024/2165-70 dt 26 Sep 24.
- 3. PPS to DG-P
- 4. S.O (Portal)/ DA (Data) PHQ/OB/Master file.

HQ J&K POLICE SRINAGAR.

No:Pers-T-412-2020-28171-74

Dt. 22 Oct 24

ORDER No 2945 of 24

## Corrigendum

Please read place of adjustment as Crime instead of Kashmir Zone against the name of SI Mohammad Amin PID No EXK872066 figuring at SNo 199 in PHQ Order No 1375 of 2024 dated 1 June 24.

II, This issues with the approval of DG-P.

Virinder Singh Manhas

For DG-P

CC:

1. IG Kashmir Zone.

 IG Crime. This refers Crime Hqrs lr No CHQ/Estt/67-24-466518-C dt 28-Aug 24

3. PPS to DG-P

4. SO Portal/DA Data PHQ

5. OBN/Office file

HQ J&K POLICE, SRINAGAR.

No:Pers-T-411-2021- 28183-86 ORDER No 2940

Dt. 22-Oct 24

of 24

In the interest of administration SI Mohinder Paul PID No ARP955436 is hereby detached from Kashmir Zone to Armed Zone for further duties with immediate effect.

He shall be relieved forthwith. II,

III, This issues with the approval of DGP.

Firinder Singh Manhas

CC:

1. ADG Armed shall post the officer in IRP 4<sup>th</sup> Bn.

- 2. IG Kashmir Zone. This also refers ZPHQ Kashmir lt No ZPHQ / Trg-352-9<sup>th</sup>/2023/54177-78 dated 7 Aug 24.
- 3. P.P.S to DG-P
- 4. S.O Portal / DA Data PHQ
- 5. OB/Master file.

**HQ J&K POLICE** SRINAGAR.

No:Pers-T-417-2024- 28167 -70

Dt. 22 Oct 24

ORDER No 2944 of 24

## Corrigendum

Please read place of adjustment as Kashmir Zone instead of Security against the name of Lady SI Jagdesh Kour PID No EXK931257 figuring at SNo 182 in PHQ Order No 1375 of 2024 dated 1 June 24.

II, This issues with the approval of DG-P.

irinder Singh Manhas

CC:

- 1. IG Kashmir Zone. This refers to ZPHQ Kashmir lt No Pers / KZ/Uppre-Adj-10/2022/54141-42 dt 07-Aug 24
- 2. IG Security
- 3. PPS to DG-P
- 4. SO Portal/DA Data PHQ
- 5. OBN/Office file

HQ J&K POLICE, SRINAGAR.

No:Pers-T-402-2023-28187-90

Dt. 22 Oct 24

## ORDERNo 2942 of 24

In the interest of administration, the following officers are hereby transferred from Kashmir Zone to Jammu Zone for further duties with immediate effect:

S No	Rank/Name	PID No	
1.	Insp Munir Hussain	EXK846359	
2.	SI Mohd Rashid	EXK905971	

II, They shall be relieved forthwith.

III, This issues with the approval of DGP.

Virinder Singh Manhas

AIG-P For DG-P

CC:

1. ADG Jammu. He shall nominate an Inspector with longest tenure in Jammu Zone as replacement to SNo. 01.

- 2. IG Kashmir. This is in reference to ZPHQ Kashmir lr No Pers/Bio-data /2024/2<sup>nd</sup>/47399-403 dt 16 July 24.
- 3. PPS to DG-P
- 4. S.O (Portal)/ DA (Data) PHQ/OB/Master file.

HQ J&K POLICE, SRINAGAR.

No:Pers-T-404-2024-28191-94

Dt. 22-Oct 24

ORDER No 2941 of 24

In the interest of administration Insp Amit Singh PID No EXJ006668 is hereby transferred from ACB to Railway Wing for further duties with immediate effect.

II. He shall be relieved forthwith.

III, This issues with the approval of DGP.

Virinder Singh Manhas

AIG-P For DG-P

CC:

1. IG Railway.

- 2. Director ACB J&K. This also refers ACB Hqrs lr No ACB/ E-51522/Estt-11831 dt 27 Aug 24.
- 3. P.P.S to DG-P
- 4. S.O Portal / DA Data PHQ
- 5. OB/Master file.